Miniature PCB Relays
8 - 10 - 12 - 16 A
Medical and
dentistry
Control panels
Panels for electrical
distribution
Toys

SERIES
A
Ordering information
Example:  40 series PCB relay, 2 CO, 230 V AC coil.
A B C D
4 0 . 5 2 . 8 . 2 3 0 . 0 0 0 0
Series
Type
3 =  PCB/Plug-in - 3.5 mm pinning
5 =  PCB/Plug-in - 5 mm pinning
6 =  PCB/Plug-in - 5 mm pinning
No. of poles
1 =  1 pole
2 =  2 pole
Coil version
6 =  AC/DC bistable
7 =  Sensitive DC, 0.5 W
8 =  AC (50/60 Hz)
9 =  Standard DC, 0.65 W
Coil voltage
See coil specifications
A: Contact material
See table below
B: Contact circuit
0 =  CO (nPDT)
3 =  NO (nPST)
D: Special versions
0 =  Standard
1 =  Wash tight (RT III)
3 =  High temperature (+125 °C) wash
tight
C: Options
0 =  Pin length 5.3 mm (Plug-in relays)
2 =  Pin length 3.5 mm (PCB relays)
Selecting features and options: only combinations in the same row are possible.
Preferred selections for best availability are shown in bold.
Terminal pin Type Coil version A B C D
PCB relay,
pin length 3.5 mm
40.31/51 Standard DC/sensitive DC 1 (AgNi) 0 - 3 2 0 - 1
40.61 Standard DC/sensitive DC 1 (AgNi) - 2 (AgCdO) 0 - 3 2 0 - 1
PCB/Plug-in relay
pin length 5.3 mm
40.31/51 AC/sensitive DC 0 (AgNi) - 2 (AgCdO) - 5 (AgNi+Au) 0 - 3 0 0 - 1
40.31/51 Standard DC 0 (AgNi) - 2 (AgCdO) - 5 (AgNi+Au) 0 - 3 0 0 - 1 - 3
40.52 AC/sensitive DC 0 (AgNi) - 4 (AgSnO2) - 5 (AgNi+Au) 0 - 3 0 0 - 1
40.52 Standard DC 0 (AgNi) - 4 (AgSnO2) - 5 (AgNi+Au) 0 - 3 0 0 - 1 - 3
40.61 AC/sensitive DC 0 (AgCdO) - 4 (AgSnO2) 0 - 3 0 0 - 1
40.61 Standard DC 0 (AgCdO) - 4 (AgSnO2) 0 - 3 0 0 - 1 - 3
40.62 AC/DC/sensitive DC 0 (AgNi) - 4 (AgSnO2) 0 0 0 - 1
40.31/51/52 Bistable 0 (AgNi) 0 0 0
40.61 Bistable 0 (AgCdO) 0 0 0
5
X-
20
21
, w
w
w
.fi
nd
er
ne
t.c
om
40
SERIES
40 SERIES
PCB/Plug-in relays 8 - 10 - 12 - 16 A
A
Technical data
Insulation according to EN 61810-1
1 pole 2 pole